RE 92650/2020-03-03, Bosch Rexroth AG
Axial piston variable pump
A1VO Series 10
RE 92650/2020-03-03
Replaces: 12.2017
Features
▶ Variable displacement pump with axial piston rotary
group of swashplate design for hydrostatic drives

▶ Open circuit
Contents
Type code 2
Hydraulic fluid 4
Working pressure range 6
Technical data  7
DR/DN – Pressure controller 9
DRS0/DNSO – Pressure controller with load-sensing 10
D3/D4 – Pressure controller with override 11
Dimensions size 18 and size 28 12
Dimensions size 35 16
Dimensions for through drives 19
Overview of mounting options 20
Combination pumps A1VO + A1VO 21
Connector for solenoids 22
Installation instructions 23
Project planning notes 25
Safety instructions 26
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 92650/2020-03-03
2 A1VO Series 10 | Axial piston variable pump
Type code
Axial piston unit
01 Swashplate design, variable, nominal pressure 250 bar, maximum pressure 280 bar A1V
Operating mode
02 Pump, open circuit O
Size (NG)
03 Geometric displacement, see technical data on page 7 018  028 035
Control device 18 28 35
04 Pressure controller Setting range 100 to 250 bar ● ● ● DR
with load-sensing ● ● ● DRS0
Setting range 20 to 100 bar ● ● ● DN
with load-sensing ● ● ● DNS0
with override, electrically proportional, negative control U = 12 V ● ● ● D3
U = 24 V ● ● ● D4
Controller design and mounting 18 28 35
05 Mounted (only possible with control valve D3 and D4) ● ● ● A
Cartridge (only possible with control valve DR, DRS0, DN and DNS0) ● ● ● C
Setting 18 28 35
06 Adjustable 2
Connector for solenoids1) (see page 22) 18 28 35
07 Without connector (without solenoid, only for hydraulic control) ● ● ● 0
DEUTSCH - molded connector, 2-pin, without suppressor diode ● ● ● P
Additional function
08 Without additional function 0
Series
09 Series 1, index 0 10
Version of port and fastening threads 18 28 35
10 Threaded ports according to ISO 11926-1 with O-ring seal (ANSI),
Metric fastening thread according to DIN 13 on the through drive
● ● ● B
Threaded ports, metric, according to ISO 6149-01 with O-ring seal,
Metric fastening thread according to DIN 13 on the through drive
● ● ● M
Direction of rotation 18 28 35
11 Viewed on drive shaft clockwise ● ● ● R
counter-clockwise ● ● ● L
Sealing material
12 FKM (fluoroelastomer) V
Mounting flange 18 28 35
13 ISO 3019-1 (SAE J744) 82-2 ● ● – A2
101-2 ● ● ● B2
ISO 3019-2 (metric) 80-2 ● ● – K2
1) Connectors for other electric components may deviate
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
A1V O 2 0 / 10 V 00 – 0
 RE 92650/2020-03-03, Bosch Rexroth AG
3 Axial piston variable pump | A1VO Series 10
 Type code
2) For size 35, not for through drive
3) In accordance with ANSI B92.1a
4) Mounting holes pattern viewed on through drive with working
port B on right.
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
A1V O 2 0 / 10 V 00 – 0
Drive shaft (permissible input torque, see page 8) 18 28 35
14 Splined shaft ANSI B92.1a
(Bosch Rexroth recommends selecting the
respectively larger drive shaft for through drive units)
3/4 in 11T 16/32DP ● ● – S3
7/8 in 13T 16/32 DP2) ● ● ● S4
1 in 15T 16/32DP – – ● S5
Parallel keyed shaft
Through drive not permissible
ISO 3019-1 SAE Ø 19-1 ● ● – K3
ISO 3019-2 metric Ø 20 ● ● – P3
Working port 18 28 35
15 Threaded ports B and S, lateral, on opposite sides ● ● ● 1
Threaded ports B and S, rear, not for through drive ● ● ○ 9
Through drives (for mounting options, see page 20)
16 Flange SAE J744 Hub for splined shaft3)
Diameter Mounting4) Designation Diameter Designation 18 28 35
Without through drive ● ● ● 0000
82-2 (A) A2 5/8 in 9T 16/32 DP S2 ● ● ● A2S2
3/4 in 11T 16/32 DP S3 ● ● ● A2S3
7/8 in 13T 16/32 DP S4 ● ● ● A2S4
101-2 (B) B2 7/8 in 13T 16/32 DP S4 ● ● ● B2S4
1 in 15T 16/32 DP S5 – – ● B2S5
Reduction of geometric displacement
17 Without reduction 00
Standard/special version
18 Standard version 0
● = Available ○ = On request – = Not available
Notes
Note the project planning notes on page 25.
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 92650/2020-03-03
4 A1VO Series 10 | Axial piston variable pump
Hydraulic fluid
Hydraulic fluid
The axial piston unit A1VO is designed for operation
with HLP mineral oil according to DIN 51524.
Application instructions and requirements for
hydraulic fluid selection, behavior during operation
as well as disposal and environmental protection should
be taken from the following data sheets before the start
of project planning:
 ▶ 90220: Hydraulic fluids based on mineral oils and
related hydrocarbons
Selection of hydraulic fluid
Bosch Rexroth evaluates hydraulic fluids on the basis
of the Fluid Rating according to the technical
data sheet 90235.
Hydraulic fluids with positive evaluation in the Fluid Rating
are provided in the following technical data sheet:
 ▶ 90245: Bosch Rexroth Fluid Rating List for Rexroth
hydraulic components (pumps and motors)
Selection of hydraulic fluid shall make sure that

independent circuits without the need for splitter
gearboxes.
When ordering combination pumps, the type designations
of the 1st and 2nd Pumps must be linked by a "+".
Order example:
A1VO035DRS0C200/10BRVB2S51B2S500-0+
A1VO035DRS0C200/10BRVB2S51000000-0
A tandem pump, with two pumps of equal size,
is permissible without additional supports, assuming that
the dynamic mass acceleration does not exceed
maximum 10 g (= 98.1 m/s2).
For combination pumps consisting of more than two
pumps, the mounting flange must be calculated for the
permissible mass torque.
Permissible moments of inertia
Size 18 28 35
static Mm Nm 500 500 890
dynamic at 10 g (98.1 m/s2) Mm Nm 50 50 89
Weight without through drive
Weight with through drive
m Kg 12.3
13.5
12.3
13.5
18.4
19.8
Distance, center of gravity without through drive l1 mm 87 87 100
Distance, center of gravity with through drive l1 mm 97 97 108
A
l1
m1 m2
l2
m1, m2 Weight of pump [kg]
l1, l2, Distance from center
of gravity
[mm]
Mm = (m1 × l1 + m2 × l2 ) ×
1
[Nm]
102
1.Pumpe 2.Pumpe
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 92650/2020-03-03
22 A1VO Series 10 | Axial piston variable pump
Connector for solenoids
Dimensions [mm]
Connector for solenoids
DEUTSCH DT04-2P
Molded, 2-pin, without bidirectional suppressor diode
The installed mating connector has the following
Type of protection:
 ▶ IP67 (DIN/EN 60529) and
 ▶ IP69K (DIN 40050-9)
 ▼ Switching symbol
 ▼ Mating connector DEUTSCH DT06-2S-EP04
Consisting of DT designation
1 housing DT06-2S-EP04
1 wedge W2S
2 sockets 0462-201-16141
The mating connector is not included in the scope
of delivery.
This can be supplied by Bosch Rexroth on request
(material number R902601804).
Notice
If necessary, you can change the position
of the connector by turning the solenoid body.
The procedure is defined in the instruction manual.
 RE 92650/2020-03-03, Bosch Rexroth AG
23 Axial piston variable pump | A1VO Series 10
 Installation instructions
1) Because complete air bleeding and filling are not possible in this